

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 974-982 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.I.CUSTOMS DIRECT REC. APPRAISER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)
With

I.A.No.2 in SLP(C) No.7045/2007
(For direction)

I.A.No.3
(For impleadment)

Date: 08/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Sharan,ASG
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Ms.Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Jitender Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

for impleadment Ms.Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 19.2.2008.
Response to the transfer petitions be filed by the parties in the meantime.

-2-

Further proceedings in the following cases are stayed:

1. W.P.(C) No.4855/2004 before the High Court of Judicature at Bombay.
2. W.P.(C) No.6515/2007 in the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi.
3. WPTC No.631 (W) of 2007 in original application Nos. 885 of 1999 in the High Court, Kolkata.
4. Original Application No. 613/2007 in the Central Administrative

Tribunal, Chennai.

5. Original Application No.599 of 2007 in the Central Administrative Tribunal, Chennai.
 6. Contempt Petition(C) No. 67 of 2007 in Original Application No.168 of 2007
in the Central Administrative Tribunal, Ernakulam Bench.
 7. Contempt Petition No. 259 of 2006 in original application No. 3338 of 2002
in the Central Administrative Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi.
 8. Contempt Petition No. 1618 of 2007 in W.P. No.15158 of 2002 before the High Court of Madras.
 9. Contempt Petition No. 997 of 2007 in W.P.No.39583 of 2005 before the High Court of Madras.
- I.A.No. 3 for impleadment is allowed.

List SLP(C) No. 17493/2006, 17494/2006 and SLP(C) No. 7045/2007 on 19.2.2008.
Additional documents and written submissions be filed in the meantime.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master