

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 974-982 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.I.CUSTOMS DIRECT REC. APPRAISER & ORS.
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG
Mr. Arvind Kr. Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Alok Shuklaw,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Rajeev Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Misra,Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERList on Tuesday week.
Dasti service in addition is permitted.
Pleading may be completed in the meantime.(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master