

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 974-982 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.I.CUSTOMS DIRECT REC. APPRAISER & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,impleadment and office report ))

Date: 05/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas singh,ASG  
Ms.Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

Mr.A.K.Ganguli,Sr.Adv.

Mr. B. Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Transfer petitions are adjourned.

Learned counsel for the UOI to take necessary steps in the meantime.

[ Meenu Sethi ] [ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

Court Master