

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS). 974-982 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.I.CUSTOMS DIRECT REC. APPRAISER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and impleadment and office report)

Date: 02/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Sunita R. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for impleadment is dismissed.

The transfer petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 974-982 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

... PETITIONER(S)

:VERSUS:

ALL INDIA CUSTOMS DIRECT RECRUIT

... RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

In view of the fact that the main controversy between the parties has already been addressed in a matter in which judgment has been rendered and furthermore in view of the fact that the Union of India is not in a position to even serve the show cause notices upon the respondents within a reasonable time, we are of the opinion that these transfer petitions should not be entertained by us at this stage. They are dismissed accordingly.

.....J  
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J  
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

NEW DELHI,  
APRIL 2, 2008.